ETAS ID: TM482364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Postmedia Network Inc.		07/11/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meltwater News Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	25 York St. #1200	
Internal Address:	Telus Tower	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2V5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1188027	INFOMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122265085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-226-5054

Email: trademarks@powleygibson.com

Correspondent Name: DIANE B. MELNICK Address Line 1: 304 Hudson St. Suite 305 Address Line 2: Powley & Gibson P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIANE B. MELNICK SIGNATURE: /diane b melnick/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=INFOMART U.S. assignment (PEX) (MWEX)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Postmedia Network Inc., is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada ("Assignor"), located at 365 Bloor Street East, 12th Floor Postmedia Place, Toronto, Ontario Canada M4W3L4;

WHEREAS, Meltwater News Canada, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada ("Assignee"), located at Telus Tower, 25 York St #1200, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2V5; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the is the record owner of the United States trademark registration listed below, as well as the trade mark INFOMART and all common law, trade name, and ancillary rights associated therewith (collectively "the Trademark"):

U.S. Reg. No. 1,188,027, issued January 26, 1982, for the mark INFOMART for goods identified as "computerized storage and retrieval of data for others," in International Class 35.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the applications therefore, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the United States and its Territories. This agreement is effective as of the latest of the dates indicated below.

In testimony whereof, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated thisIth day ofJuly	, 2018.
For and on behalf of Postmedia Network Inc.	
By: Galler Com	Бу:
Name: Gillian Akai	Name: Andrew MacLeod
EVP, Chief Administrative Officer Title: & General Counsel	Title: President & COO
Dated this 12 TH day of JHLY	, 2018 .
For and on behalf of Meltwater News Canada, Inc.	
ву: УИДе	B ************************************
Name: Martin Hemandez	NAMAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Title: Chief Finadciar Officer	**************************************

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0527